

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 202**

"CLARIFYING ARKANSAS LAWS CONCERNING BALLOT BEARERS, AUTHORIZED  
AGENTS, AND ADMINISTRATORS."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 202.**

Amend Senate Bill No. 202 as originally introduced:

Delete SECTION 1 of the bill

AND

Page 2, line 28, delete "residential" and substitute "residential care"

AND

Page 2, line 33, delete "residential" and substitute "residential care"

AND

Page 2, line 34, delete "residential" and substitute "residential care"

AND

Page 3, line 27, delete "residential" and substitute "residential care"

AND

Page 4, line 5, delete "residential" and substitute "residential care"

AND

Appropriately renumber the remaining sections of the bill



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator Faris

MBM/GFM - 02-05-2007 09:29

MBM331

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary